MANILA BULLETIN PUBLISHING CORPORATION CAGAYAN DEORO BRANCH S. Osmeña cor. J. Ramonal St., Cogon, Cagayan de Oro City

FOR MANILA BULLETIN



MISAMIS ORIENTAL II ELECTRIC SERVICE COOPERATIVE, INC. Medina, Misamis Oriental

Mindanao, Philippines

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Misamis Oriental II Electric Service Cooperative, Inc. (MORESCO II) invites interested bidders to submit eligibility documents and to bid for the following described as follows:

PARTICULARS		Funding	ABC (VAT Inclusive)	Bid Doc. Price (Non- Refundable)	
Lot 1 : A. Supply, Delivery, Installation & Commissioning of One (1) unit 10MVA Power Transformer		RFSC	P14,000,000.00	P25,000.00	
Lot 2 : A. Supply and Delivery of Six Thousand (6,000) units of Automatic Meter Reading (AMR) KWh meters		General Fund	P26,512,500.00	P25,000.00	
ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE		VEN	VENUE	
Issuance of Bid Documents	June 6, 2019 to June 20, 2019			MORESCO II, Headquarters, Medina, Mis. Or.	
Pre Bid Conference	Lot 1: June 6, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M. Lot 2: June 6, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.			MORESCO II, Headquarters, Medina, Mis. Or.	
Deadline for Submission of Eligibility, Technical & Financial Proposals and Opening of Bids	Lot 1: June 20, 20 Lot 2: June 20, 20			MORESCO II, Headquarters, Medina, Mis. Or.	
The scope of technical requirements details are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon application addressed to the Chairman of the BAC Secretariat with Cellphone # 0917-8321475, North Poblacion, Medina, Misamis Oriental and payment of non-refundable fee for the Bid Documents.					
Attendees to the pre-bid conference are only the prospective bidders who have bought bid documents, or their authorized representative (duly notarized).					

MORESCO II reserves its right to accept and/or reject any Bid, to annul bidding process, and to reject all Bids at anytime prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders.

(SGD.) ROY G. BALINGIT, REE Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Layout appered by ROY G. BALINGIT, REE Signature over printed name

05-28-2019

Date signed